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NEW COLLEGE COURSES NEW 224Y1Y Caribbean Thought |

T L Instructor(s): A. ltwaru

Enr: 30 Resp: 20 Retake: 88%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 5 10 25 25 20 15 4.9
Explains 0 0 0 10 10 20 60 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 15 85 6.8
Teaching 0 5 0 10 10 15 60 6.1
Workload 0 0 219 52 15 10 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 5 45 40 10 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 7 0 7 21 64 6.4

The material was confusing to some students, but interesting and
inspiring. Students enjoyed having ltwaru as a lecturer. He was clearly
well-versed in the subject material, and helped students in learning the
material by providing them with valuable tips.

Introduction NEW 232Y1Y Buddhist Psychology: Theories & Applications
ASSU would like to thank the New College Staff and Faculty for the kind Instructor(s): T. Toneatto
assistance in providing these course evaluations. Enr: 85 Resp: 52 Retake: 96%
Editor 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
NEW 150Y1Y Introduction to African Studies Presents 0 0 0 12 36 24 28 5.7
Instructor(s): T. Tieku Explains 0 0 0 3 13 33 49 6.3
o Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 38 55 6.5
Enr: 65 Resp: 43 Retake: 89% Teaching 0 0 0 0 19 40 40 6.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Workload 1 1 15 75 1 3 0 3.8
Presents 0 0 4 2 18 48 25 5.9 Difficulty 1 3 13 64 9 3 1 4.0
Explains 0 0 0 7 16 40 35 6.0 Learn Exp 0 0 0 7 25 32 35 59
Communicates 0 0 0 2 7 28 61 6.5 ) " - .
Teaching 0 0 0 2 11 32 53 6.4 Students said the course was an "eye-opening" experience. A few
Workload 0 2 9 63 7 9 7 43 students said this was "the best course at UofT".
Difficulty 0 4 14 56 9 7 7 4'2 Toneatto was lauded as a great communicator, who was able to aptly
Learn Exp 0 0 0 16 19 22 41 5'9 present the key concepts of the course.

Students felt that Tieku was an enthusiastic, engaging and knowledge- NEW 240Y1Y  Introduction to Equity Studies

able lecturer. Students enjoyed having him as a lecturer and found the Instructor(s): S. Doyle-Wood
class to be a valuable learning experience. Enr: 130 Resp: 64 Retake: 91%
NEW 209Y1Y Stories: Constructs of Knowledge 1 2 3 4 5 6 A Mean
Instructor(s): W. Wahl Presents 0 1 1 12 20 20 42 5.9

o Explains 0 0 1 3 12 23 58 6.3
Enr: 24 Resp: 12 Retake: 90% Communicates O 0 0 0 3 16 80 6.8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Teaching 0 0 0 0 7 23 68 6.6

Presents 0 0 0 16 25 41 16 56 Workload c 0 8 54 20 14 1 45
Explains 0 0 8 8 16 50 16 5.6 Difficulty 0 0 6 46 33 1 1 4.6
Communicates 0 0 9 9 18 18 45 538 Learn Exp 6 0 0 8 19 8 63 6.3
Teachi 1 41 .
V\?:r(lilcl)r;% 8 8 g 62 12 9 38 ig Doyle-Wood was appreciated by students as an instructor who pre-
Difficulty 0 0 0 36 45 18 0 4-8 sented the material clearly. He was enthusiastic and provided real life
Learn Exp 0 10 0 20 20 20 30 5'3 examples to make understanding the material easier. He was also

approachable and friendly.
NEW 214H1S Socially Engaged Buddhism

NEW 241Y1Y Introduction to Disability Studies
Instructor(s): H. Shiu

Instructor(s): R. Michalko

. . . 0,
Enr: 22 1 ZReSp'311 . s R:take' 2 '\//‘I’ Enr: 76 Resp: 46 Retake: 90%
P t 0 9 0 0 54 36 0 esa: 12 3 4 5 6 T Mean
resens : Presents 0 2 2 4 20 25 44 6.0
Explains 0 0 9 0 18 45 27 5.8 Exolai 0 0 2 2 14 21 9 63
Communicates 9 0 0 9 18 45 18 5.4 xplains 2 :
. Communicates 0 0 0 2 4 20 72 6.6
Teaching 0 9 0 9 27 271 27 5.5 .
Teaching 2 0 0 4 6 1 74 6.5
Workload 0O 0 18 72 9 0 0 3.9
o Workload 0 6 9 72 9 2 0 3.9
Difficulty 0 0o 27 72 0 0 0 3.7 e
Learn Exp 0 0 0 22 1 4 2 57 Difficulty 0 4 4 6 19 4 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 5 13 13 28 39 5.8

Students overall enjoyed this course and the instructor.
Ioy Students used words like "amazing" and "excellent" to describe

Michalko. They said he was an effective lecturer who gave students a
great introduction to Disability Studies. He was passionate and an under-
standing lecturer.



ASSUANTI-CALENDAR 161

NEW 250Y1Y Africainthe 21st Century: Challenges and Opportunities NEW 304Y1Y Dilemmas

Instructor(s): T. Tieku Instructor(s): W. Wahl
Enr: 72 Resp: 40 Retake: 91% Enr: 20 Resp: 8 Retake: 71%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0O 10 28 28 33 5.8 Presents 0 0 0 0 37 37 25 59
Explains 0 0 0 10 12 41 35 6.0 Explains 0 0 0 0 37 37 25 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 7 12 23 56 6.3 Communicates 0 0 0 0 12 62 25 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 5 20 41 33 6.0 Teaching 0 0 0 0 12 50 37 6.2
Workload 0 0 5 78 10 5 0 4.2 Workload 0 0 0 87 12 0 0 4.1
Difficulty 0 2 7 71 7 10 0 4.2 Difficulty 0 0 0 25 62 12 0 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 33 25 37 3 51 Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 0 50 25 5.8
Tieku was knowledgeable and engaging. He was fair and impartial Students enjoyed Wahl's lectures and found them interesting and
when discussion different perspectives. engaging.
Instructor(s): B. Opini NEW 308H1F Satyajit Ray: Paradigms of Vision
Enr: 64 Resp: 33 Retake: 96% Instructor(s): K. O'Connell
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Enr: 26 Resp: 19 Retake: 88%
Presents 0 0 0 12 24 36 27 58 12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Explains 0 0 0 9 21 45 24 5.8 Presents 0 0 0 5 16 33 44 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 6 21 30 42 6.1 Explains 0 0 0 16 11 27 44 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 6 21 37 34 6.0 Communicates 0 0 0 0 22 11 66 6.4
Workload 0 0 0o 71 18 9 0 4.4 Teaching 0 0 0 0 5 33 61 6.6
Difficulty 0 0 6 71 18 3 0 4.2 Workload 0 0 5 77 1 5 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 19 30 23 26 5.6 Difficulty 0 0 16 66 11 5 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 8 33 33 5.8
Students enjoyed the course and the instructor. Opini was said to be
organized and clear in her delivery of lectures. Students were taught to O'Connell presented the lecture material very well. Overall, the course
think critically and they enjoyed the instruction. was very interesting and enjoyable.
NEW 280Y1Y Introductory Swabhili NEW 322H1S The Contemporary African Novel
Instructor(s): O. Almasi Instructor(s): D. Eyoh
Enr: 25 Resp: 16 Retake: 100% Enr: 23 Resp: 16 Retake: 53%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 6 6 12 75 6.6 Presents 0 13 13 26 20 6 20 45
Explains 0 0 0 0 6 25 68 6.6 Explains 0 6 25 6 31 18 12 4.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0o 18 81 6.8 Communicates 6 6 12 25 18 6 25 4.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 6 12 81 6.8 Teaching 0 6 18 12 25 12 25 4.9
Workload 0 0 0 75 18 0 6 4.4 Workload 0 0 0 50 31 18 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 6 66 13 6 6 4.4 Difficulty 0 0 0 50 37 12 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 23 23 53 6.3 Learn Exp 8 0 8 16 33 8 25 4.9
Students described Almasi as "wonderful", "excellent" and "outstand- While Eyoh was said to be nice and helpful, some students found him
ing". He taught the language effectively and was an understanding disorganized and the discussion-style lectures unhelpful.
instructor.
NEW 324Y1Y Caribbean Thought I
NEW 302Y1Y C.G. Jung: Stories, Dilemmas, Rituals Instructor(s): A. Trotz
Instructor(s): B. Barnes Enr: 24 Resp: 21 Retake: 100%
Enr: 26 Resp: 17 Retake: 88% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
1 2 95 4 o5 6 7 Mean Presents 0O 0 0 0 19 23 57 6.4
Presents 0 0 0 5 23 3 35 6.0 Explains 0 0 0 0 19 23 57 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 12 43 43 6.3 Communicates 0 0 0 0 15 15 70 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 23 76 6.8 Teaching 0 0 0 0 5 25 70 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 41 58 6.6 Workload 0 0 0 47 19 23 9 5.0
Workload 0 0 5 64 23 0 5 4.4 Difficulty 0 0 0 47 28 19 4 4.8
Difficulty 0 0o 1 M 5 4 0 4.8 Learn Exp 0 0 0 7 7 14 7 6.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 13 6 33 46 6.1
Trotz gave inspiring and interesting lectures, and was passionate about
Baines' teaching style was based on class discussions which he facili- the subject matter. Students really liked having her as their instructor.
tated as opposed to lecturing. Most students enjoyed this style of teach-
ing while some wanted more lecturing. Baines was available to students NEW 325H1S Caribbean Women Thinkers
outside of class, and was clearly very knowledgeable in Jungian Theory. Instructor(s): R. Espinet
Enr: 31 Resp: 16 Retake: 75%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 6 18 31 3 6 6 4.3
Explains 0o 12 18 0 31 18 18 4.8
Communicates 0 0 6 6 50 18 18 4.8
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Teaching
Workload
Difficulty
Learn Exp

Students enjoyed the course material and the instructor.

NEW 331H1S Buddhism and the Science of Mindfulness Meditation
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Instructor(s): J. Vervaeke
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Enr: 31 Resp: 18 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 27 33 38 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 0 5 22 72 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 5 o 16 77 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 23 76 6.8
Workload 0 0 5 50 27 16 0 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 0 24 27 44 0 5.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0o 21 14 64 6.4

Students described Vervaeke as "outstanding”, "brilliant" and "excel-
lent". The course was challenging and intense but Vervaeke was able to
make the material easy to understand through his lectures.

NEW 333H1F Buddhism and Cognitive Science

Instructor(s): J. Vervaeke

Enr: 54 Resp: 34 Retake: 93%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 2 1 32 50 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 5 5 35 52 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 14 85 6.9
Teaching 0 2 0 5 0 26 64 6.4
Workload 0 0 9 61 22 3 3 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 0 27 54 15 3 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 3 7 10 17 60 6.2

Students felt that Vervaeke's performance was outstanding. While the
material was challenging, students had a profound learning experience.
Students noted that some readings did not correspond well with lectures.

NEW 338H1S Research Seminar in Buddhist Psychology

Instructor(s): T. Toneatto

Enr: 20 Resp: 14 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 14 28 28 28 57
Explains 0 0 0 0 14 42 42 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 35 64 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 14 42 42 6.3
Workload 0 7 0 64 21 7 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 7 7 50 35 0 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 22 55 22 6.0

Toneatto was a good instructor who connected with students and
encouraged them to learn and understand the course material. He was
enthusiastic and respected difference of opinions in the class. He facili-
tated discussions in the class which helped students.

NEW 339H1S Special Topics in Buddhism, Psychology and Mental

Health

Instructor(s): H. Shiu

Enr: 18 Resp: 12 Retake: 81%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 4 16 25 16 5.2
Explains 0 0 0 8 25 25 41 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 8 8 58 25 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 8 16 50 25 59
Workload 0 9 9 72 9 0 0 3.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 54 45 0 0 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 37 25 0 37 5.4

Students who commented found Shiu passionate, and knowledgeable.
Students appreciated his use of personal examples whilst teaching.

NEW 342H1S Theory and Praxis in Food Security
Instructor(s): L. Baker

Enr: 37 Resp: 25 Retake: 86%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 4 16 16 32 20 12 4.8
Explains 0 4 8 13 43 17 13 5.0
Communicates 0 0 0 8 20 32 40 6.0
Teaching 0 4 4 12 20 33 25 5.5
Workload 0 4 29 4 12 8 4 4.0
Difficulty 0 13 21 56 8 0 0 3.6
Learn Exp 12 0 6 12 31 12 25 4.9

Students only had good things to say about the Service Placement.
Students had mixed reviews about the creative methods of evaluation.
A few students also mentioned that they would have liked more lecture
time.

Baker was well-liked by students as a knowledgeable and friendly lec-
turer, who had a different way of evaluating her students.

NEW 344Y1Y Equity and the Body
Instructor(s): R. Michalko

Enr: 39 Resp: 32 Retake: 74%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 3 9 3 21 18 43 5.8
Explains 0 0 3 6 9 25 56 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 0 6 28 65 6.6
Teaching 3 3 0 3 9 21 59 6.2
Workload 3 6 19 54 6 6 3 3.9
Difficulty 3 0 0 56 25 9 6 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 9 18 18 13 40 5.6

Students really enjoyed having Michalko as an instructor. He was pas-
sionate and well-versed in the subject material. A few students said the
experience was "inspirational”.

Some students suggested that the requirements of assignments be
better explained.

NEW 349H1F Disability and Representation
Instructor(s): R. Michalko

Enr: 21 Resp: 18 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 1 1 17 58 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 M 0 27 61 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 16 77 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 16 83 6.8
Workload 0 5 5 66 1 11 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 5 0 44 33 16 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 5 17 5 70 6.4

Michalko was enthusiastic and engaged students in discussions. The
course was challenging but Michalko was supportive and fair.

NEW 350H1F Special Topics: AIDS in Africa: Challenges and
Successes

Instructor(s): B. Opini

Enr: 50 Resp: 37 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 2 0 0 5 13 45 32 5.9
Explains 2 0 2 5 13 47 27 5.8
Communicates 5 0 0 2 10 45 35 5.9
Teaching 2 2 0 2 10 51 29 5.9
Workload 0 0 0 59 21 16 2 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 2 72 10 10 2 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 50 20 45 30 6.0
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Most students found Opini to be helpful and enjoyed her lectures. Students loved him! The course was interesting and educational.
However, there were a few students who thought she presented infor-
mation in a general format and believed they did not learn much from NEW 431H1F Cultivating Consciousness: Yoga, Meditation &
lectures. Mindfulness in Practice

The maijority of students enjoyed the course material, although some

A 4 : . Instructor(s): Z. Haji
voiced concerns regarding the large amount of readings involved.

Enr: 23 Resp: 19 Retake: 88%
NEW 351Y1Y African Systems of Thought 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Instructor(s): N. Marshall Presents 0 0 0 10 47 26 10 53
Enr: 24 Resp: 16 Retake: 73% Explains_ 0 0 0 26 42 2 10 5.2

Communicates 0 0 0 10 26 26 36 5.9

12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Teaching 0 0 5 15 36 21 21 5.4

Presents 6 6 12 18 25 12 18 4.6 Workload 0 0 0 46 26 26 0 4.8
Explains 0 6 20 6 13 40 13 5.0 Difficulty 0 6 12 38 12 0 0 3.9
Communicates 6 0 0 12 18 18 43 57 Learn Exp 0 0 8 8 16 16 50 59
Teaching 0 6 6 6 20 26 33 5.5
Workload 0 0 0 60 13 20 6 4.7 The course was valuable and offered an enriching educational experi-
Difficulty 0 0 7 57 14 7 14 4.6 ence. The course material was interesting, and the instructor was both
Learn Exp 1 0 0 22 22 1 33 51 engaging and approachable. However, some students felt expectations

for assignments were unclear. The assigned books were not used and

Students liked Marshall as an instructor. A few students said they felt students also felt the workload was a bit excessive.

structured lectures would have helped with the learning experience.
NEW 444H1S Social Change and Non-Violence

NEW 359H1F Violence, Politics and the Media in Africa Instructor(s): P. Adjei

Instructor(s): T. Tieku Enr: 20 Resp: 17 Retake: 100%
Enr: 24 Resp: 13 Retake: 100% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean

12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Presents 0 0 0 0 5 52 41 6.4
Presents 0 0 0 15 53 15 15 5.3 Explains 0 0 0 0 5 29 64 6.6
Explains 0 0 0 15 7 53 23 5.8 Communicates 0 0 0 0 0o M1 88 6.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 30 61 6.5 Teaching 0 0 0 0 0o 1 88 6.9
Teaching 0 0 0 0 33 25 4 6.1 Workload 0 0 0 82 0 5 M 4.5
Workload 0 0 0 53 30 7 7 4.7 Difficulty 0 0 5 82 5 0 5 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 69 15 0 15 4.6 Learn Exp 0 0 0 8 8 0 83 6.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 22 22 0 55 59

While some said the readings were heavy, most said they found them
Students found the material interesting. The discussions were valuable very helpful, and educational.

but could have been better structured. Some students felt that Tieku Adjei was passionate, and was able to engage his students well.
could improve on his responding to students' emails. Also, students felt
the course could have been a full year. NEW 449H1S Contemporary Theories in Disability Studies

. . Instructor(s): R. Michalko
NEW 380Y1Y Intermediate Swalhili

. Enr: 19 Resp: 15 Retake: 92%
Instructor(s): O. Almasi
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Enr: 16 Resp: 14 Retake: 100%
Presents 0 0 0 6 26 20 46 6.1
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Explains 0 0 0 13 6 20 60 6.3
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 21 78 6.8 Communicates 0 0 0 0 6 13 80 6.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 14 85 6.9 Teaching 0 0 0 6 0 13 80 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 0 92 6.9 Workload 0 14 0 64 14 7 0 4.0
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 7 92 6.9 Difficulty 0 0 6 53 13 20 6 4.7
Workload 0 0 7 38 15 15 23 5.1 Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 8 8 83 6.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 50 14 7 28 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 10 90 6.9 Students enjoyed this class and said it taught them about disability
issues from a different perspective.

Students thoroughly enjoyed the learning experience with Aimasi. He Michalko was well-liked by his students who said that he pushed them
was accommodating, student-friendly and also a passionate lecturer. to do well in his class. Michalko respected differences of opinions and
Students enjoyed his teaching methods and his enthusiasm. was approachable and friendly.

NEW 424Y1Y The Capitalist Press and the New Imperialism NEW 450Y1Y Advanced Topics in African Studies
Instructor(s): A. ltwaru Instructor(s): D. Eyoh
Enr: 14 Resp: 6 Retake: 100% Enr: 14 Resp: 8 Retake: 87%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 33 66 6.7 Presents 0 0 0 0 37 37 25 5.9
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0 Explains 0 0 0 0 37 37 25 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0 Communicates 0 0 0 0 25 12 62 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0 Teaching 0 0 0 0 25 37 37 6.1
Workload 0 0 0 66 0 16 16 4.8 Workload 0 0 0 25 50 12 12 5.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 66 33 0 0 4.3 Difficulty 0 0 0 25 37 25 12 5.7
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 33 66 6.7 Learn Exp 0 0 0O 16 16 16 50 6.0

ltwaru was lauded for encouraging his students to think critically. Eyoh was knowledgeable about many key African issues and this was
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evident in his lectures. Students enjoyed having him as an instructor.
Students said the course material was challenging but educational.
They enjoyed the course overall.

NEW 451H1F Special Topics in African Studies: Urban-Rural
Linkages in East Africa

Instructor(s): W. Mitullah

Enr: 13 Resp: 10 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 33 22 44 6.1
Communicates 0 0 0 0 21 40 40 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 0 20 10 70 6.5
Workload 0 0 0 50 10 30 10 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 60 20 20 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 14 57 14 57

Mitullah was dedicated to her students and communicated the course
material well. A course reader would have been useful.

NEW 451H1S Special Topics in African Studies: Southern Africa:
Culture, Development and Health

Instructor(s): R. Lee

Enr: 23 Resp: 13 Retake: 90%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 23 46 23 58
Explains 0 0 0 7 15 43 60 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 7 15 23 53 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 7 7 46 38 6.2
Workload 0 0 7 46 15 30 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 7 46 23 23 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 44 22 33 59

Students felt that Lee cared about his students and encouraged them
to do well. He was well-versed in the subject matter and gave interest-
ing and intriguing lectures. He was available for individual consultations,
which students found helpful.

PEACE & CONFLICT STUDIES

PCS 360Y1Y Topics in Peace and Conflict: The Use of Force for
Humanitarian Purposes

Instructor(s): C. Badescu

Enr: 27 Resp: 17 Retake: 47%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 1 5 3 29 17 0 0 3.4
Explains 6 12 37 6 31 6 0 3.6
Communicates 0o 17 1 29 29 1 0 4.1
Teaching 0o 17 5 3 29 11 0 4.1
Workload 0 0 5 58 23 11 0 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 M 47 35 5 0 4.4
Learn Exp 6 6 18 25 37 6 0 4.0

While Badescu was described by students as knowledgeable, they felt
they would have benefitted by more lecturing as opposed to discussions
in class.

Students also found the subject matter of the course a little narrow and
suggested placing more emphasis on other areas and case studies.
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